© 2022 ROHM Co., Ltd.All rights reserved. 2022.12 - Rev.017
High Power Thick Film Shunt Resistors / Wide terminal type
LTR/LTRL series
1/5
●Features
1) Chip Resistors for current detection : 10mΩ ~
2) High joint reliability with long side terminations.

D(±0.5%)
Part No.
Type code Rated pow er
(W)
range
Resistance
(Ω)
LTR18 1632 0612 1.5 70
-
F( ±1%)
-55 ～ +155
LTR100L 3264 1225 4.0 70 110
LTR100 3264 1225 2.0 70
Yes
Yes
F( ±1%)
J( ±5%)
-65 ～ +155
LTR50 2550 1020 2.0 70 - -55 ～ +155
95 Yes-55 ～ +155
Datasheet
LTR EZP F S
Part No.
Resistance
tolerance
LTR/LTRL 10L (1220)[0508] 　D (±0.5%) U 10mΩ Resistance code, 3 or 4 digits.
(High power 18 (1632)[0612] 　F (±1%) S 11m～91mΩ  Resistance Resistance
 thick film shunt 50 (2550)[1020] Paper tape 　J (±5%) L 100m～910mΩ  tolerance code
 resistors / wide 100L (3264)[1225] (4mm Pitch)
 terminal type) 100 (3264)[1225] Paper tape  FL, JS
(4mm Pitch) : 3digit
Embossed tape
(4mm Pitch)
Embossed tape
(4mm Pitch)
Size(mm [inch])
LTR10L EZP
Part No. Code
18
Packaging
specif ications
Quantity/
Reel (pcs)
5,000
R047
Nominal resistancePackaging specifications code Special Part code
LTR100L
LTR100
JZP 4,000
UZP 5,000
: 4digit
 DL, FU, FS
LTR50
LTR18 EZP 5,000
JL
LTR/LTRL series
© 2022 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 2022.12 - Rev.017
Datasheet
2/5
●Chip resistor dimensions and markings
■LTR10L ■LTR50
LTR18
LTR100L
LTR100
(Unit : mm)
●Land pattern example
(Unit : mm)
Dimensions
Part No.
LTR10L 0.50 1.98 2.20 0.74
LTR18 0.55 2.91 3.20 1.18